

Attachment B: Bi Recap

ANALYSIS AND POLICY ALTERNATIVES

On December 06, 2019 Specification No. 20-285-00/RFQ 175510 to provide Electrical Equipment, Supplies, Streetlight and Traffic Signal Standards was sent to one (1) local business enterprises and six (6) non-local business enterprises, posted on the City's web page and advertised in the City's official newspaper in accordance with Oakland Municipal Code (OMC) 2.04.050. On January 13, 2020, the City received one (one) bid: from one (1) non-local business enterprise. Based on the information provided in response to Specification No. 20-285-00/RFQ, J A Momaney Services, Inc. dba JAM Services, Inc., a non-local business enterprise was deemed the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

The proposed resolution authorizes the City Administration to award a contract to J A Momaney Services, Inc. dba JAM Services, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$1,336,892.25 for the period of March 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021 to provide Electrical Equipment, Supplies, Streetlight and Traffic Signal Standards to replace deteriorated and damaged standards with new LED, energy efficient lighting.

RFQ 176510 NIGP20-286-00	Bidder Number 1	Bidder Number 2	Bidder Number 3	Bidder Number 4	Bidder Number 5
Vendor	JAM SERVICES INC				
	130189				
Location	Livermore CA 94551				
Telephone	925-455-5267				
Small local vendor	no				
Oakland vendor	no				

line	item	quantity	unit cost	total	\$-00	total	unit cost	total	unit cost	total	unit cost	total
1	Item 101 28-1/2 FOOT STREE	20	\$1,530.00	\$30,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Item 102 28-1/2 FOOT STRE	20	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Item 103 28-1/2 FOOT STREE	10	\$1,580.00	\$15,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Item 104 28-1/2 FOOT STREE	10	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Item 105 30 FOOT STREETLI	5	\$2,410.00	\$12,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Item 106 28-1/2 FOOT STRE	10	\$1,630.00	\$16,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Item 107 25 FOOT STREETLI	5	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Item 108 25 FOOT STREETLI	5	\$1,170.00	\$5,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Item 109 6-FOOT LUMINAIRE	50	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Item 110 6-FOOT LUMINAIRE	50	\$317.00	\$15,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Item 111 4" EXTRA HEAVY B	10	\$1,090.00	\$10,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Item 112 28-1/2 FOOT STREE	5	\$5,040.00	\$25,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Item 113 28-1/2 FOOT STREE	5	\$4,640.00	\$23,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Item 114 28"6" STREETLIGHT	2	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Item 115 17 FOOT STANDAR	5	\$4,960.00	\$24,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Item 116 17 FOOT STANDAR	5	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Item 117 14' FLUTED ORNAM	10	\$2,465.00	\$24,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Item 118 16' ROUND POLE S	10	\$840.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Item 119 16' OCTAGONAL OF	10	\$3,460.00	\$34,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Item 120 20' CANDELABRA P	10	\$11,300.00	\$113,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Item 121 20' CANDELABRA P	10	\$13,600.00	\$136,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Item 122 20' GOOSENECK PA	5	\$86,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Item 123 20' OCTAGONAL OF	10	\$6,595.00	\$65,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Item 124 25' ROUND POLE S	10	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Item 125 28"6" FLUTED ORNA	10	\$4,435.00	\$44,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Item 126 30' OCTAGONAL OF	10	\$7,060.00	\$70,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SHIPPING												

CALCULATIONS						
SUBTOTAL		\$1,223,700.000		\$-00		\$-00
9.25% SALES TAX		\$113,192.25		\$-00		\$-00
SMALL LOCAL VENDOR		\$-00		\$-00		\$-00
OAKLAND VENDOR		\$-00		\$-00		\$-00
EVALUATION TOTAL		\$1,336,892.25		\$-00		\$-00
GRAND TOTAL		\$1,336,892.25		\$0.00		\$0.00